

JEFFREY SCOTT LAURITA SCJL CO-LEASING CORP, INC 8 HUNTER ZANE ROAD FAIRMONT, WV 26554 PHONE 304-290-4608 FAX 304-296-8252

#### **AUTOMATIC COVER SHEET**

APRIL 12,2011

DATE

STATE OF WV-PURCHASING DIVISION CHUCK BOWMAN

TO

1-304-558-3970

FAX#

JEFFREY SCOTT LAURITA

FROM

RE: SEALED BID ENCLOSED

RQF NUMBER
BUYER
CB-23
BID OPENING DATE
BID OPENING TIME
1:30 PM

PAGES ENCLOSED (23) INCLUDING COVER SHEET

MAIL TO

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST EAST P.O. BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

THANK YOU

JEFFREY SCOTT LAURITA

AN APR 12 P IS HA

ÉBINT RONATURU LINE ÑÎLÎ BARÎRR. ABABACE OF TYGAN FLATURES YELL INKICATE A COPY. DEFICIAL CHECK 5080098094 TWEEVEN CENTS DRAWER: CENTRA BANK

09/16690001 18:00 1102/81/00



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

THE STREET OF STREET STREET, S

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS, HERE
SCOTL CO-LEASING CORP, THO
SCHWITZE ZANG ROAD
FAIR MONT, WU 26554

VAIL PRA			ME (ME EA			#P VIA			Con		Į II	KANT TERME
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE		84/12/	(2017		L		RIDO	PENT	NG TIM	iF 0.3	: 30PM	<u> </u>
	01/1/00/10/10/10			77 T		NU SEE	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		UNITPRIC			AMOUNT
LINE		MUEY	UOP	OAI MO								
0001		1	JB		962-73			-				
	RECLA	MOTTAM	REST	DRATI	ON OF L	AND &	OTHE	R PR	OPERTI	ES		
•	WEST	VIRGIN: LICITI	LA DEP	ARTME S FRO	HASING NT OF E M QUALI L LABOR	NVIRO FIED	NMENT CONTR	TAL P Racto	ROTECT	ION,		
	THE TORT,	WV, (	S RUN HARRIS	STRIP ON CO		CT, L	UCAT	ED NE	AR BRI	DGE-		
	03/15 REQUI MANDA	/11 a : RED TO TORY PI	LO:00 ATTEN RE-BID	AM. D THI SHAL	EBID CO ALL INT S MEETI L RESUL N MAY F	EREST NG. T IN	ED P FAIL Disqu	ARTIE Ure t Ualif	S ARE O ATTE ICATIO	END TH ON OF	-	
	BIDDE	R. AL: L OVER	S <b>o</b> , PR	EBIDS	WILL TERRAIN	HYDLY	EEX	TENSI	VE FOR	T	·	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B	TIAL B IAL DO ID. F	IDDERS CUMENT AILURE	TO C VERI	DMPLETE FYING A ROVIDE	TH TTEND Your	IS W ANCE COMP	ILL S AT 1 Any <i>a</i>	ERVE / HE MAI MD	AS THE NDATORY	ł	· .
	IN DI ACCEP THE B	SQUALI T ANY IDDER	FICATI DTHER IS RES	ON OF DOCUM PONS	THE ATTHE BI	ID. T DN TQ R ENSU	HE S VERI RING	TATE FY A THE	WILL I TENDAI HAVE	NOT NCE.		
	SHEET	. THE	PURCH SUME A	MY R	ION REG DIVIS: SPONSII E PRE-1	ION AN	D TH	E ST/	TE AGI	ENCY ·		
FIGHTHE P	1 5 Zau	Ja			TANKSE SADEJ	कि ह	AUTONIE				<u>'</u>	12/201
THE LACT DE	toil.		<b>FB</b> \$5	064-	5553			1	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE N	NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

2

CHUCK BOWHAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SCIL COLEASING CORPING
SHUNTER ZAMEROAD
FAIRMONT WU 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF ANL&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATERION	(FO	JC.	MS CO SAI			STOP VIA			¥ 0.0				1000
02/09/					<u> </u>	<del></del>	1		·				
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/12/		NEW SPACE		NAME OF THE PARTY	BID	The state of the second	C TIME		:30PM	escaled (	
£80FE	CAM	MILLA	UNF	No.	,	MARKEN			MITHRE			AM V	Œ
		***************************************				(21122222222		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O					
	ADDITI	ON. WE	REQU	EST 1	IA TAH	I POTE	NTTA	חמות	ERS INC	LUDE			
		EMAIL							CRO ZNO				•
			[		T								
	ALL PO	TENTIA	A BID	DERS	ARE RE	QUESTE	от о	ARRIV	E PRIOR	TO	ļ	•	
									WHO ARR		ì		
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMI	ISSAL (	F TH	E TECH	NICAL		•		
_	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-811	WILL	. BE PE	RMIT	TED TO	SIGN I	N.			
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER COM	ICLUSIO	IN OF	THE T	ECHNICA	L			
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BII	, BUT	DURING	ANY	SUBSE	QUENT P	ART			••
-	OF THE	PRE-B	ID, W	ILL N	OT BE	PERMIT	TED	TO SIG	N THE				
	ATTEND	DANCE S	HEET.	1									
·			<u> </u>	ł			Ì						
,	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID			. 1				ł		
-	L	<b></b>		L							ļ .		
	FROM F	HILIPP	I, PR	OCEE	TO I-	-79 ANI	) TRA	AET NO	RTH TO	THE	1		
									. HW 58		-		
									URN RIG		1		
	COUNTY	T HW 26	AND	KAV		WITER	10 0	DENTY	HW 26/1	145			•
		.ef  An Sh the							IT. TRA	AFF			
	HKONE	M IME	LUCKE	D GM	P 10	ine 511	KIP D	EMCH.			1		
	DIANC	AND CO	ECTCT	CATT	Le sai	ש ש בי	TATN	En cor	M WYDER		[		
									MA 5220		)		
									REFUNDA		· ·		
Ī									ORDER.		}		
		SH WILL						}	UNDER!	•	}		, ,
	OAC	*** ****	<b>]</b> ~~ ^`	T	1						1.		
{	EXHIB!	T 5	l	ì				i .			l		
ł				1	'	•					ŀ		
1	WEST V	/IRGIN1	A COD	E 21	-1D-5 E	PROVIDI	ES TH	AT: AN	IY SOLIC	<b>I-</b>	<b>{</b> .		
<u> </u>									CONTRA		<b>!</b>		,
1	REQUIR	RES EAG	H VEN	DOR -	THAT SI	UBMITS	A BI	D FOR	THE WOR	≀K	Ì		
,	TO SUE	BMIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME /	AN AFF	IDAVI	T OF C	COMPLAIN	ICE	1		
	WITH T	THE BIL	<b>ј.</b> Тн	E EN	LOSED	DRUS-	FREE	WORKPI	.ACE		1		٠
									THE BII	)	}		
1	AS EV	LDENCE	OF TH	E VE	MEDOR'S	COMPL	IANCE	WITH	THE (		1		
		us es autorias.		272) P3E (E-10)	EVERSEBIO	SECHOSTALIA	24 By 25	MATTERNA		4500000			
BIGNATURE			1			iτεus	PHONE			DATE	1 /		
	15 (/\)	Mun	<u>1 a-</u>				04~		4608	<u> </u>	~ / /	<u> </u>	2011
TITLE /	+51	n	EN - 5./	3/1/	クイスル			1	ADDRESS CI	<b>IANGES</b>	TO BE N	KOTED A	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED VENDOR



### Request for Quotation

**DEP15340** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CORPTAIC SCJL CO-LEASING CORPTAIC SHUNTER ZAME ROAD FAIR MONTON WU 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT DF OFFICE OF ANL&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF BALE DATE PRINTED 02/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 LEAT PRICES ALC: NOT CHANNELLA TEMMARES. PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING MAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: REF REVERSE SINE FOR THIRK AND LONGITIONS 290-460 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-064-5553 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for I

DEP15340

The manner

ALAC CHIL

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CORP JAIC SCOTL CO-LEASING CORP JAIC SHOULTER ZAME ROAD OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY TERMS OF SALE DATE PHINTED 02/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME SID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2013 TEMP MAILE **1888** QUANTITY (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM ANDUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.

> ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

(XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORA MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE ANOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIAL. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.

( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.

REV. 11/00 

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA

EEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONSTIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INCEST NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE I AREI ED VENDOR



### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

5.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CORP INC
SCILCU-LEASING CORP INC
8 HUNTER ZAME ROAD
FAIRMONT, W 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 3D4-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	1150	113	MS CP SAI		SHIPA	<b>y</b>	FOH		ENC GET	70.043
02/09/		06 (13)	2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	P 7 0	ODENIANO TEMP		200	
	200 200 200	09/12/	11111111111111	\$27. YASS	923		OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	30PM	
1160				63 <b>H</b> 0/2	BERRE		Graff enace			<b>XXII</b>
	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB-#1 VOU WW.AY	REQUIREN 029-0119 CAN CONTA 5.0SMRE.G	ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OY	TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 876 ATTACHED TO AVS OFFICE A	THE T		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE DWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THE INIA CONTRACTION OF LECTOR OF	TORS DRS Ay be		
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO		HE CONT	RACTORS LICE			
	CONTRA	CTORS			11.11/0	0-LEF 4.18	59	PI	IC	,
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANC			
				ļ	LICABLE L					-
300000000000000000000000000000000000000				D THE	INFORMAT	ION PRO	NG DIVISION THE	RULES		
SIGNATURE ( ) 7	0- 0	<del>7</del> 6 -			VERIOR SIDE (TOP)		-290-4608	DATE		10
X X X		/ Week	10			1 504-	-ベタロ・ゲ608	1 /	$\mathcal{A} \cup \mathcal{A}$	1201

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY CIL CO-LEASING GEPTHE Hunter ZAMB BOACD AIRMONT WU 26554 TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499

DATE VAN	**************************************	100	MES OF SAL		ZWIIV			708		rneas	TTERMS
02/09/					<u> </u>	D.T.D.				7000	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/		CXI**			DPE	NING TIM	ALL SHARK COMMON	:30PM	
LEVE	_ QUA	NUIV	-10	190	打馬納利	860		UNITERICE			EUNT.
				***************************************		***************************************					
	REQUE	ST FOR	тоив	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PUR	CHASING			
1.					UTHORITY						
	PROCUR	REMENT.	[								
}											
					ED IN SPE					l	
		•	•		AL OR WRI	-					
					ION PROVI					l	
1	1	=	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID /	AND OF N	D		
1	EFFEC7	·			l		j				•
1	(23 NO	TICE T	n ppn	CEED.	į.	,	· .	•			
	LI NO				N WORK SP	CTETED	HE	RETN TS	TO RE		
İ	COMPLE				ALENDAR D						
					ECEIVED.						
					RENCE IS						
					PECIFIC D						
1	PRE-CE	INSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.		ľ	•	,		
		,	,		}	,		•			
ļ	(2) GU				TENANCE:		<u>L</u>				
	ļ	_			LS AND WO		•				
			•	1.	HECT TO T						•
}					CTIVE TRA				CE OF		•
ļ					OTH AS TO						
					N ACCEPTA						
					IDERED GU						`
					R FROM TH				PTANCE		
					THE FINAL						
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	сто	R OF		l.	
					FIGENCE 0						
				h	MITHIN TH		•				
1			r	E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RAC	TOR UPON	'	Į	
1	WRITTE	EN NOTI	1 *	L	-	b oliana		E BERTAN		<b>!</b>	
	CONTE	(B) CTOB W			E ONE-YEA						,
					IT THE ACC						•
	EVIDII	MA GI	מאון און	1	ł	•	1		Λ.4		
				SECTE	VERREADEFORT						
SIGNATURA	BY	Mille	Ma			TELEMHONE	· 20	90-460	A- DATE	1/12	12011
TITLE .		F #	ر الم <u>ن ( المن المن المن المن المن المن المن المن</u>	0/11		<u> </u>	<del></del>			TO BE NOTE	D AROVE
1 XXC10	1 Gil	$\mathscr{U}$	J.J.	~U6~Y	-5553		- 1	A PORTE OF	AND INVESTIGATION		

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED VENDOR



#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CORP TRIC SCHL COLLEASING CORP TRIC 2 HUNTER ZANK ROAD

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WY 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP YA DATE PRINTED. 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 <u>BID OPENING TIME</u> 01:30PM CHANTLE SHOW. TEM MUMBER INTERPRET AMUUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DOUGLAS RUN STRIP" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF B DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONSTITUTE 290-4608



#### Request for Quotation

DED16340

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SCHL CO-LEASING CORPTUC SHULLER ZAMEROAD FAIR MONT, WV26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EASTE PINN	TO TO	DEF ST. AND	CHP 914	<b>700</b>	CHECKET TERMS
02/09/			DID	OBENIANC TIME OF	: 30PM
FID OPENING DATE:	CANAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA				AMOUNE
EHRE.	CHANTITY	TROP GA	CENTRAMETE	ERREPPECE	
-					
-	OF ENVIRONM	NTAL PROTE	CTION.	•	
		TS AND COME			
	THE	CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE UF	
	VALUES AS H	EKEIN BELDI	E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO	E FURM INCLUDED	
• •	IN THE SPEC	IF ICA ILUNS	SHALL DE USED FU	AT THE PAYMENT TO	1
•	UP PATHENT.	TOP RE MADI	WITHIN AN DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	1
	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	T.	-	
	AFFE LUAITOR			,	
	(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR I	PARTIAL PAYMENT:		
	THE	CONTRACTO	R MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBMI	
	FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT B	ASED ON THE AMOUN	T OF WORK	
	COMPLETED A	T THE TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE ANOUNT OF	1
Ì	PAYMENT WIL	L BE DETER	MINED FROM THE AU	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
	WORK COMPLE	TED IN BASI	ED UPON UNIT MEAS Based upon a lump	SCHES OR THE	] -
	PENCEN! CON	FLETEN IF	DMSED DFOR A LOW	3011.	
•	BANKPHPTCY:	TN THE E	VENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	•
	FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTEC	TION, THE STATE !	AY DEEM THIS	
	CONTRACT NU	LL AND VOI	D, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
1	WITHOUT FUR	THER ORDER	•	1	
		1.	-		
1	REV. 1/2005		1		
Ì			DOMESTIC CICE	PODUCTS	
	PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	Rubucis	
	EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHO	RIZED BY THE DIR	ECTOR OF THE	
	1. EXCEPT	THE DIVIST	ON PURSUANT TO SI	UBSECTION 2 BELOW	
	NO CONT	RACTOR MAY	USE OR SUPPLY S'	TEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
	A STATE	CONTRACT	PROJECT OTHER TH	an those steel	·
	PRODUCT	S MADE IN	THE UNITED STATES	s. As used in	
1	THIS CO	NTRACT,		1	
	_		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ANY EDECTION OF	
	A. FST	ATE CONTRA	CT PROJECT MEAN	S ANY ERECTION OR	, }
	, CO	STRUCILON	UF, UK ANY ADDIT	ION TO, ALTERATIO	
	1	, bell	(EVERBEZADE FONETERIUSZA) DE		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	200 460 C DATE	11/1/2/201

-064-55<u>53</u>

WHEN RESPONDING TO REO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED VENDOR

RFQ COPY

NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15340

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

otric

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PATE PRINT	er.	TERMS OF CAUS	3417 //4	F. 0. 1	FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/					1
BID OPENING DATE:	NO CONTRACTOR	04/12/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LOS		MANUTE MATERIAL STATE OF THE ST	PEMARADIS	LINET PRICE	<b>西國家的</b> (1
		or on oruse Th	PROVEMENT TO ANY	PUTI DING 00	1
				LINITED TO, ROAD	d
				ON OF ANY HEATIN	
			VENTILATING PLAN		
	1		THE SUPPLY OF AN		
}	ľ	SUCH PROJECTS,	PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACT WITH THE	
İ			VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
	ł	SOLICITED ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
1	ł		CH MEANC ODODUCT	e polich cobwen	
l	1		EXTRUDED, FORGE	S ROLLED, FORMED	"
				RLY PROCESSED, O	
	}		COMBINATION OF		1
1			S, FROM STEEL MA		
	1		DXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
i		BESSEHER OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
Ì	ţ				
	Į.		MEANS THE UNIT	TORY, CONTINENTA	
				ISDICTION OF THE	
	1	UNITED STATES.		1001012011 0, 1412	
	2.	THE DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEF	ARTHENT MAY, IN	
		WRITING, AUTHORIZE	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
		PRODUCTS IF:		İ	
<i>'</i>	1		ACH CONTRACT TT	M HOED DREG HOT	,
	}		THE OF ONE PERCEN	M USED DOES NOT	,
	1		COST OR TWO THE		
1	1.		S (\$2,500.00), Y		
<u> </u>				THIS SECTION, THE	: <b>!</b>
	}		LOE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	Ì
		DELIVERED TO 1	HE PROJECT OR,		1
			THE BUBBLESS	nzuzorov	1
			THE PURCHASING	DIVISIUM EL MATERIALS ARE	<u>'</u>
		DEIEKUTUED INV	di occitten pici	HATERIALS ARE	
		) EF GL	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE,	"O C " C DATE	11 / 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

HONOR OF BUILDING 10

290-4608

DEC INCENT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SDACE AROVE I AREI ED VENDOD

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABI

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Q-LEASING COEPANC ZE ZAND ROAD emoret, WV.26 559

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ' 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/12/2011 AMAXIM HINE CHANTLEY THE MARKET NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS ROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTÉNANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERBE SIDE HOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

5-064-5553

### Request for Quotation

304-558-2152

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CORP TRICKS
SCIL CO-LEASING CORP TRICKS
SHUKTER ZAME ROAD
FAIRMONT, WU26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499

jan kanalan ka		e de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de	ustr sat		Siera (					erenenene.	
DATEPRINI	NATIONAL STATES										
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011			BID	DPENIN	G TIME	01:30	PM	
	Pressure 2000		C 101-21/2010	CALL!	m wan	min monantaria	\$3000 BOOK \$2000	MATERICA		ANEXA	
LINE											
						į					
1	DEPART	THENT D	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PRO	DUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIE	D	•	
	ONLY 1	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	X QR M	ORE HI	CHER IN	į		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	NADE PROI	oucts.					-
			Park a per		05 4 00N	FDACT II	IDED T	DE ABOUE			*
	IF, PR	210K 10	THE	AWARD	OF A CONT NG OFFICE	(KAC) U	NUER I	RE ABUYE	<b>.</b>		
					EXISTS A				•		
					EL THAT I				R		
	THAN 7	THE LOW	EST B	TD FO	R DOMESTI	PRODU	CTS, T	HE SPEND	ING		
					WRITING,						
Ì	REDUCT	TION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTI	C PRODUC	TS.		
					ATE IN TH			EY ARE	1		
	SUPPLY	YING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		-		. '
<u> </u>	ļ '			}							
,									i		•
	REV.	5/88	ļ				[	*	ļ		
	EXHIB:	TT 9	}	1	İ		<b>1</b> '		1		
		_ ,	l .	Į	l .		İ				-
	NOTIC	e for I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF COM	ISTRUCTIO	N		_
4	2	CT ADDE	L .		· ·		1				
ł	1	,	ŧ .		1				- 1		•
	THE A	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL	SE REQUIR	RED		,
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	DLLON	ING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUI	(6 (150)	1		
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STAIL	AGEN	:1F2;			-
		TUC ÁDC	l. WITE	T (ENC	INEER SHA	ti poco	ADE TI	IE ADDENI	ши		`
}	VAID V	TOT I	E VII	PARI	IES THAT	HAVF PR	DCURE	DRAWING	SS		
					THE PROJ			DENDUM AN			
					D TO THE		N THE	STATE	1		
	PURCH	AŞING I	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GINEE	R SHALL A	ILSO		
	SEND .	A COPY	OF TH	作 ADI	ENDUM TO	THE STA	ALE VCI	ENCY FOR	1		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.		1		<b> </b>		
			L	J	Lun Tur .	tatar Militer	J		İ		
1					END THE A				,		
	THIFK	EDIED 1	WE IT		İ			, 1146 MAJ			
				SEEA	VERSESSIDESPORM						
SIGNATURIE	P3!	TRULI	יני א <i>ך</i>	<u></u>		304-	290-	4608	DATE /	1/21	2011
TILE	47		EM C C		11 5000		,	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO E	-fd	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SCILCO-LEASING CORPITUC
SHUNTER ZANG ROAD
FAIRMONT WV26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

PATERGIN	ieo 💮	75.6	MO OF SAL	E //////	581			404		entrinum	IFIFUATI
02/09/							2000	to TIME	0.7 =	7602	
SID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	9/49/0/49 ? 207 A			andersated a secular	Company of the Company	(G TIME	UAI	30PM	
CINE	CO.	MILLS	100	NO	ATM.	(Market)		HATTRICE			CMI
	BUYER	NG DATE WITHIN NG DATE	FOUR	Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM SH (14) DAY	OULD BE S PRIOR	RECEIV	VED BY	THE		
	BIDDE THE S ORIGI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOO	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT	TTED D REG DOCUM	TO THE SULATIONS ENT SHALE ONLY	MALLY ACTATE PUR THAT AF L ALSO A	CHASII PLY TI PPLY MAY	NG DIVI D THE TO AN BE FOR	SION		
	ADDEN	DUM THA	JT IS	ISSUE	to FOR TH	IE SOLE F ID/OR DAT	PURPOS	E OF			
	REV.	11/96						•	,		-
·	EXHIB	IT 10	1	1	j		,	•			
			-		REQ	NOITIEL	NO.:	.DEP153	540		
	ADDEN	DUH ACI	NONLE	DCEME	NT				-	<u>-</u>	•
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE 1	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAI ICATION,	RY REV	ISTONS	TO M		
	ADDEN	DUM NO	.8:								- <u>.</u>
	NO. 1	V.	1 -						•		
	NO. 2		-								
	NO. 3		• •					· -			
	NO. 4										
	1			SEER	EVERSE SIDE PO	ia terme and c	вионнойо				
SIGNATURE	BI	Day	wi			TELEPHONE	290-	4608	DATE	4//2	12011
TITLE	<del>`                                    </del>		FEN		ہے ہے ہے ہ			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

5-064-5553

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



13045991760

#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE FL COTEASING COEP FUC JUNIER ZAME ROAD IRMONT, WV 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATECRINE		ALIE CONTRACTOR	<b>US</b> (17.59)	<b>X</b> Tythesidd	9) 82			F 0/H			tje/c	AP (HILL)
02/09/2 BID OPENING DATE:		06/12/	2031			BIN	OPEN	ING TI	ME	<u> </u>	30PM	
UNE		04/12/ my		ÇAT	THE SAME	MATERIAL STATES		ANTER	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			MOGNE
	10.5		1					_		j		•
ſ	10. 5		ļ* *	į į			}					,
					URE TO C				OF	THE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDEME	UM(S)	RAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECT (U	R UF	BID2.		.		
					DERSTAND					• 1		
					ASSUMED ETWEEN V							
					L IS NOT					•		
j	INFORM	IATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND ADD	ED TO	THE		- 1		
	SPECIF	TCATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDU	M IS	BINDI	<b>16.</b>			
					10	$\mathcal{A}$		•				
					Lunh-,	Myce	SIGN	ATURE		- 1		
	•	•	5C:	Fl C	67-LEBS	Auch Co	COMP	VNA			-	
ľ				77	1/10/1	2					***	
				~. J.	¥ 1.2. f.±	~O.1.1.	.DATE			.		
	REV. 1	1706	ł ·	1 1	}							
ľ			1	}				•		ļ		
	•		Į.	TON	ICE					Ì		è
	a sien	IFD RID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TÜE	1		•	1		
	•			1	ŀ		}	·	-	•		
			1		INISTRAT	ION	Ì			ļ		•
	-	PURCHAS BUTLDIN	•	11 A T 2-1	UN					]		
	. 2	2019 WA	SHINE		TREET, E		ł					
	(	CHARLES	TON,	WV Z	5385-013	D	j					
				ļ			Į.	•		Į		
] }										1		
	T. 15	rn cuai		LITAT	THIS IN	ICODMATI		J TUE	EACE	UE	-	
-	THE E	AAETODE	E OR T	THE B	ID MAY NO	T BE CO	INSIDE	RED	FACL	<u>.</u>		_
	*************************			1	VERSESIDERO		1.	•	331101100W			
SIGNATURE /	2	Par	<i></i>	7				0~46	00	DATÉ		7 /20
1 1 1// 4	<b>₽</b> > /		** /\ /			>6\\\		レーマービ	7 U 25 I		/ //	
TITLE 7			FEIN	11.1	_ <i>555</i> }					NGFR	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SCOTI CO-LEASING CORP THE

ZELINITER ZANGROAD

#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWNAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE		ius of sai		5340-746			91).	
02/09/2 OPENING DATE:	04/12/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	CHANDAIA	uop		THE MAKES	CA.	<b></b>	TPRICE.	<b>A47</b> 0
						•		
	EALED BID					Ц	-	
ſ			•	ļ	1			
R	UYER:			CB-23				
Γ	, —			DEP15340				
K	FQ. NO.:			DEPISSAU	į			
18	ID OBENING	DATE:		04/12/2011			•	
	•					į	,	
18	ID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
· 1			L	<u> </u>			rccany	
je I	LEASE PROVI O CONTACT	NOU RE	FAX I	ING YOUR BI	ASE 11	18 MEC	ESSAKT	
·	o contro		3	26-86	252			
<u> -</u>		† <b>-</b>	4	and and an of the state of the				_
- N	ENDOR SHOU	LID SUR	MIT I	THEIR	BID TH	E CURRE	NT	
j.	EMIT-TO AD		. 1	1 1	. 1	. ,		
			<b>V</b> -1 (	D-LEASIM	19 (4	120 L	Al C	1

SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONOCHAR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVI 5-064-5553

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT

CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

### Douglas Run Strip DEP15340

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: SCICCOLEASING COEP	DINT
SHOWLER ZAME ROAD	
EAIRMONT WUZ655X	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0	350 I	S S	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)  Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)  Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)  Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	1.S 1.S 1.S 1.S	10 000 3/000 1/000 12 010
2.0 3.0 4.0	1 I 1 I 1 I 350 I	S S	Construction Layout (Einsted to 5% of Total Bid)  Ovality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS LS LS	3/daa_ 1/000
2.0 3.0 4.0	1 I 1 I 1 I 350 I	S S	Construction Layout (Einsted to 5% of Total Bid)  Ovality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS LS	1/000
3.0 4.0 4.1	1 I 1 I 350 I	S	Ovality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Rid)	LS	
4.0	1 I 350 I	S	Site Presentation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		77 670
4.1	350 1		Rate Presentation (Limited to 1979 of 1984)		
				24,000	8400
5.0 3	3.335 I		Access Road Stone	1.75 1	5,836,25
		LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Prosion Control	4.00°Y	1790.00
5.1		SY	Parasion Control Musting	2000 64	
5.2		BA	Stone Construction Entrance	250	500
5.3		BA.	Stone Check Donn	Jaco Ac	11.800
6.0		AC	Revegetation	65,00 LF	37 150
7.0		LF	8" Ground Riprap Channel	HQ.004	2,400
7.1		LF	24° HDPE Culvert	500	5,000
7.2		BA	Channel Crossing	500	500
73		BA.	Spleak Pad	2754	150875.00
8.0 1	_	CY	Unclassified Excavation	2000 CV	600,00
8.1	30 B		Sode Ask Brigarits	5000 N	The same of the sa
11.1	100		4" x 4" Underdom (12" PVC SDR 35)	25.0	1,250_
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe		
		二			
		1			
		Ų.			
8		v.,			
			TOTAL		

- one hundred fourly pine thou and flux hundred thurfy metals and the only five tents.

13045991760

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 36 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: SCHCCO-LEASING OPEPTax Payor ID No.: 55-064-5553 Address: S HUNTER ZAME ROAD
City: Fairmont State: WV Zip Code: 2655:5 Phone: 304-290-4608  Fax No.: 304-296-8252 E-mail address: 15 councite a yeluo com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

#### Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: SCHLCO-LEASING CORP INC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Bvery partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	356 ROTCEY STREET	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	10051000 2570
Begin Date:	October 8, 1984	Ending Date:	
Name Address	SHUMBER ZANE ROAD FAIRMONT WUZGSSY	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	1- PRESIDENT 304-490-4608 2590
Begin Date:	actober 8 1984	Ending Date:	
Name Address	CIAIR B LAURITA 356 ROTARY STREET MORG ANDOWN W126505 OCTOBER 8 1984	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	30+599-1760 2,590
Begin Date:	OCIOBER 8,18	Manual Prince	
Name Address	MORGANTOWN WYSGSOS	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	70EASURER 304-599-1760 2590
Begin Date:	a stober 8, 1984	ERGING Date.	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Pederal Agencies may not constant or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information valess it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing sad reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Cleanance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



# AVS OFT Report - 12/6/2010 12:38:38 PM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (91092) SCJL Co Leasing Corporation Inc

Parent Entity	Paraccidonom
(091092) SCAL Co Leasing Corporation inc	Director
(091092) SCIL Co Leasing Corporation Inc	Shareholder
(091092) SCIL Co Leasing Corporation Inc	Vice President
(09) 092) SCIL Co Leasing Corporation Inc.	Socretary
(091092) SCIL Co Leading Corporation Inc.	Sharebolder
(091092) SCIL Co Leasing Corporation Inc	Director
(091092) SCH. Co Lessing Corporation Inc.	Starcholder
(09) 092) SCJL Co Leaving Corporation Inc.	Treasurer
(091092) SCIL Co Lensing Corporation Inc	Director
(091092) SCH. Co Lessing Corporation Inc.	President
(09) 092) SCIL Co Lawing Corporation Inc	Sharebolder
(091092) SCR. Co Leasing Corporation Inc	Tecasurer
(091092) SCIL Co Lessing Corporation las	Director
(091092) SCIL Co Lessing Corporation Inc.	Transurer

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Director	(091093) Jeffrey Scott Leurita		10/8/1984	
Shucholder	(091093) Jeffrey Scott Laurita	25%	10/8/1984	
Vice President	(091093) Jessley Scott Lamita	•	10/8/1984	
Socretary	(09) 094) Clair Laurita		10/2/1984	
Sharebolder	(091094) Chir Laurita	25%	16/8/1984	
Director	(111334) Lisa Ann Laurita		12/28/1990	
Shareholder	(111334) Lisa Ann Lucrita	25%	10/8/1984	
Treasurer	(111334) Lisa Am Laurita		12/28/1990	•
Director	(091095) Joseph 🛦 Laurita Iii		10/8/1984	
President	(091095) Joseph A Laurita lii		10/8/1984	
Shareholder	(091095) Joseph A Lautta lii	25%	10/8/1984	
Treasurer	(091094) Clair Laurita		10/8/1984	12/27/1990
Director	(091094) Clair Lauvia		10/4/1984	12/28/1990
Transular	(111334) Līsa Amı Lamita		10/8/1984	12/28/1990

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1629-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Clari B Squite

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your husiness name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Mar 03 10 04:39p

SCUL Inc.



Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

函数041859

Classification:

EXCAVATION ASPHALT DEMOLITION LANCELEARING

> S C J L CO LEASING CORP INC DBA S C J L CO LEASING CORP INC 8 EURIER EANS ROAD FALENONI, WV 26554

Date Issued

**Expiration Date** 

JANUARY 12, 2010

JANUARY 12, 2011

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Liceasing Board

WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

This lives up, or a copy thereof, must be period in a conspicuous place of every construction step where work performed. This lives a smallest part appear in all advertisations, on all his submissions and so all his? I and bisolog constructs. This lives a consect be malgared or transferred by Bossoca. Issued under provinces Virginia Code, Chapter 24, Article 14.



Rev March 2009

13045991760



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF MONONGALIA, TO-WIT:			
I, John Lung Safter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of SCHL COLEASING CORPTAC; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that SCJL Co-LEASING CORP TUC (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  SCH COLEASING CORPTRIC  (Company Name)			
By: Joseph J. Jamil III			
Date: 4/12/2011			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of April 2021  By Control Sion experience at 17, 2021  (Seal)  (Seal)  (Seal)  (Seal)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE			

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

23/24

RFO NO. Dep 15340

PAGE

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited fiability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATUR	<b>E</b>	•
Vendor's Name: SCHCO-LEA	Sing CORP INC	21:1- 20011
Authorized Signature:	Sund ITT	_ Date:
State of WV	<del></del>	,
County of Managares, to	wit:	20 / /
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before r	ne this day of	
My Commission expires Outan	1 - 2 Z	() (/B)
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	gody della
ACTION SPICAL STATE NOTARY PUBLISHED	LIC SAGINA -	